## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in,

E-mail: <u>helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com/</u>



Subject:- Registration of candidates for 3<sup>rd</sup>/Mop-up Round of counseling following issuance of Revised cut off scores of NEET- MDS 2023 after lowering of qualifying percentiles: submission of documents physically thereof.

Reference: i) No.V.12025/14/2023-DE dated 21/09/2023 issued by MOH&FW, (Dental Education), New Delhi

- ii) Notification No. 038-BOPEE of 2023 dated 12-07-2023
- iii) Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2023 dated 07-08-2023
- iv) Notification No. 068-BOPEE of 2023 dated 20-08-2023
- v) Notification No. 087-BOPEE of 2023 dated 25-09-2023
- vi) Notice No. 030-BOPEE of 2023 dated 27.09.2023

## Corrigendum to Notice No. 030-BOPEE of 2023, Dated 27.09.2023

Please read "149" instead of "159" appearing against UR-PwD in the table of Notice No. 030-BOPEE of 2023, Dated 27.09.2023 issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2023 dated 27.09.2023. All the willing/eligible candidates under UR-PwD category falling within the cut off score of 149 are advised to register themselves and submit all the relevant documents mentioned in the Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2023 dated 27.09.2023 physically at BOPEE office Jammu/Srinagar "upto 14.10.2023 till 3.00 p.m"

The other terms and conditions shall however remain the same as notified in various Notices/Notifications issued from time to time in this regard.

E&OE

Sd/Controller of Examinations,

J&K BOPEE

Dated:12-10-2023

No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2023

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.

2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, with the request to get this Notice published in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu &Leh/Kargil each having larger circulation.
- 7. Principal, GDC, Srinagar/ IGGDC Jammu, for information.
- 8. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Incharge IT. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the official website.
- 15. Office file.